

Quarterly Non-business Filings by Chapter (1994-Present)

Year	Quarter	Total Filings	Chapter 7	Chapter 11	Chapter 13	Percentage of Chapter 7 Filings
1994	1st Quarter	192,707	134,275	599	57,833	69.68%
	2nd Quarter	202,596	141,628	673	60,295	69.91%
	3rd Quarter	195,308	132,706	589	62,013	67.95%
	4th Quarter	189,844	128,942	404	60,498	67.92%
	Total	780,455	537,551	2,265	240,639	68.88%
1995	1st Quarter	199,503	135,995	377	63,131	68.17%
	2nd Quarter	222,086	154,538	379	67,169	69.58%
	3rd Quarter	220,945	149,957	305	70,683	67.87%
	4th Quarter	231,603	156,397	306	74,900	67.53%
	Total	874,642	597,048	1,369	276,225	68.26%
1996	1st Quarter	252,761	175,037	297	77,427	69.25%
	2nd Quarter	283,170	200,744	310	82,115	70.89%
	3rd Quarter	290,111	198,540	279	91,292	68.44%
	4th Quarter	298,244	204,807	284	93,153	68.67%
	Total	1,124,286	779,128	1,170	343,987	69.30%
1997	1st Quarter	321,242	226,574	263	94,405	70.05%
	2nd Quarter	353,177	255,696	278	97,203	72.40%
	3rd Quarter	340,059	238,777	303	100,979	70.21%
	4th Quarter	335,032	235,560	227	99,245	70.31%

1998	1st Quarter	341,708	244,898	230	96,580	71.66%
	2nd Quarter	361,908	265,031	223	96,654	73.23%
	3rd Quarter	350,859	251,099	201	99,559	71.57%
	4th Quarter	343,220	246,443	207	96,570	71.80%
1999	1st Quarter	321,604	228,285	155	93,164	70.98%
	2nd Quarter	335,578	242,366	170	93,042	72.22%
	3rd Quarter	314,564	223,533	2,283	97,530	69.09%
	4th Quarter	309,614	215,535	175	93,904	69.61%
2000	1st Quarter	302,879	210,140	168	92,571	69.38%
	2nd Quarter	312,486	219,937	181	92,368	70.38%
	3rd Quarter	300,507	204,049	175	96,283	67.90%
	4th Quarter	301,756	204,450	162	97,144	67.75%
2001	1st Quarter	356,836	254,895	191	101,750	71.06%
	2nd Quarter	390,064	287,040	218	102,804	73.23%
	3rd Quarter	349,981	244,713	168	105,000	69.92%
	4th Quarter	354,908	244,590	212	110,106	68.92%
2002	1st Quarter	369,237	259,447	261	109,527	70.26%
	2nd Quarter	390,991	280,891	254	109,843	71.84%
	3rd Quarter	391,873	275,594	245	116,033	70.33%
	4th Quarter	385,629	270,527	224	114874	70.15%
2003	1st Quarter	404,154	285,154	242	118,029	70.74%

	2nd Quarter	430,926	312,221	251	118,452	72.45%
	3rd Quarter	404,543	287,187	235	117,119	70.99%
	4th Quarter	385,054	270,519	226	114,308	70.26%
2004	1st Quarter	397,006	285,787	280	110,939	71.99%
	2nd Quarter	412,861	302,803	214	109,843	73.34%
	3rd Quarter	388,864	274,196	213	114,454	70.51%
	4th Quarter	363,890	254,518	253	109,116	69.94%
2005	1st Quarter	393,086	289,239	201	103,646	73.58%
	2nd Quarter	458,597	356,389	190	102,017	77.71%
	3rd Quarter	532,526	422,467	225	109,833	79.33%
	4th Quarter	654,633	560,654	263	93,714	85.64%
	Total	2,039,214	1,631,011	877	407,322	79.98%
2006	1st Quarter	112,685	63,250	121	49,314	56.13%
	2nd Quarter	150,975	91,674	131	59,170	60.72%
	3rd Quarter	165,862	96,442	140	69,280	58.15%
	4th Quarter	172,013	98,824	134	73,052	57.45%
	Total	597,965	349,012	520	248,430	58.37%
2007	1st Quarter	187,361	113,659	123	73,579	60.66%
	2nd Quarter	203,744	127,180	144	76,420	62.42%
	3rd Quarter	211,742	127,192	173	84,376	61.06%
	4th Quarter	218,428	132,192	181	86,055	60.52%
	Total	822,590	500,613	617	321,359	60.86%

2008	1st Quarter	236,982	152,543	200	84,239	64.37%
	2nd Quarter	266,767	180,353	230	86,184	67.61%
	3rd Quarter	280,787	187,227	227	93,333	66.68%
	4th Quarter	288,416	193,246	234	94,935	67.00%
	Total	1,074,225	714,389	888	358,947	66.50%
2009	1st Quarter	316,158	223,760	248	92,150	70.77%
	2nd Quarter	365,059	265,368	383	99,308	71.80%
	3rd Quarter	373,308	265,721	445	107,142	71.18%
	4th Quarter	357,183	253,153	437	103,593	70.87%
	Total	1,412,838	1,008,870	1,506	402,462	71.41%
2010	1st Quarter	373,551	272,048	440	101,051	72.83%
	2nd Quarter	407,609	299,369	511	107,727	73.45%
	3rd Quarter	398,423	280,006	524	117,893	70.28%
	4th Quarter	357,050	248,526	466	108,057	69.61%
	Total	1,536,799	1,100,116	1,939	434,739	71.58%
2011	1st Quarter	353,082	252,338	458	101,006	71.30%
	2nd Quarter	367,486	265,759	441	101,286	72.32%
	3rd Quarter	336,930	233,577	451	102,900	69.33%
	4th Quarter	302,626	205,380	410	96,836	67.87%
	Total	1,362,847	958,634	1,757	402,454	70.34%
2012	1st Quarter	311,975	220,291	421	91,263	70.61%
	2nd Quarter	315,319	223,610	356	91,352	70.92%
	3rd Quarter	288,976	195,979	344	92,651	67.82%

	4th Quarter	264,647	176,274	348	88,024	66.61%
	Total	1,181,016	816,271	1,461	363,280	69.12%
2013	1st Quarter	263,784	183,380	355	80,048	69.52%
	2nd Quarter	284,314	198,604	375	85,335	69.85%
	3rd Quarter	259,848	172,176	334	87,338	66.26%
	4th Quarter	230,582	152,195	260	78,126	66.01%
	Total	1,038,720	706,499	1,320	330,899	68.02%
	2014	1st Quarter	231,716	155,659	290	75,766
2nd Quarter		247,576	169,790	324	77,461	68.58%
3rd Quarter		225,386	145,608	282	79,496	64.60%
4th Quarter		204,371	129,217	244	74,910	63.12%
Total		909,812	600,885	1,141	307,783	66.04%
2015		1st Quarter	206,922	134,155	247	72,518
	2nd Quarter	217,211	142,191	301	74,719	65.46%
	3rd Quarter	206,568	127,922	303	78,343	61.93%
	4th Quarter	188,974	114,809	261	73,902	60.75%
	Total	819,760	519,130	1,111	299,515	63.33%
	2016	1st Quarter	195,679	122,545	282	72,852
2nd Quarter		202,334	128,778	302	73,254	63.65%
3rd Quarter		193,820	116,910	279	76,631	60.32%
4th Quarter		178,353	106,659	255	71,439	59.80%
Total		770,846	475,332	1,118	294,396	61.66%
2017		1st Quarter	195,516	120,667	266	74,583

	2nd Quarter	203,976	129,329	297	74,350	63.40%
	3rd Quarter	189,540	115,181	270	74,089	60.77%
	4th Quarter	176,728	106,944	261	69,523	60.51%
	Total	765,863	472,190	1,092	292,581	61.65%
2018	1st Quarter	186,410	115,522	280	70,608	61.97%
	2nd Quarter	200,159	127,545	260	72,354	63.72%
	3rd Quarter	187,490	113,288	253	73,949	60.42%
	4th Quarter	176,595	105,273	224	71,098	59.61%
	Total	751,186	461,897	1,017	288,272	61.49%
2019	1st Quarter	186,130	114,549	283	71,298	61.54%
	2nd Quarter	200,540	128,708	249	71,583	64.18%
	3rd Quarter	190,435	117,082	233	73,120	61.48%
	4th Quarter	175,012	106,680	210	68,122	60.96%
	Total	752,160	469,464	994	281,702	62.42%
2020	1st Quarter	175,146	109,455	208	65,483	62.49%
	2nd Quarter	119,241	91,108	103	28,030	76.41%
	3rd Quarter					
	4th Quarter					
	Total					